IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF WESTMORELAND COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA ORPHANS' COURT DIVISION No. 67 of 2023, Adopt IN RE: Adoption of Kaleb Calvin Findley TO: UNKNOWN FATHER A matter regarding the adoption of Kaleb Calvin Findley, born May 8, 2012, has been filed in the Court of Common Pleas of Westmoreland County, Pennsylvania, by Kaitlyn Findley and Dustin Saltzman. NOTICE A Petition has been filed asking the Court to put an end to all rights you have to your child. The Court has set an Evidentiary Hearing to consider ending your rights to your child. That Evidentiary Hearing will be held in Courtroom #11 on the 20th day of September, 2023, at 900 a.m. You are warned that even if you fail to appear at the scheduled

9:00 a.m. You are warned that even if you fail to appear at the scheduled Evidentiary Hearing, the Evidentiary Hearing, the Evidentiary Hearing, the Evidentiary Hearing will go or without you and your rights to your child may be ended by the Court without your being present. You ARE ALSO NOTIFIED OF THE ACT 101 OF 2010 WHICH ALLOWS FOR AN ENFORCEABLE VOLUNTARY AGREEMENT FOR CONTINUING CONTACT OR CONTINUING CONTACT OR CONTINUING CONTACT OR COMMUNICATION FOLLOWING AN ADOPTION BETWEEN AN ADOPTION BETWEEN AN ADOPTION BETWEEN AN ADOPTION BETWEEN AN ADOPTION BARENT, A CHILD, A BIRTH PARENT, SAPROVED BY THE COURT. YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER, ATO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER. IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT MAY OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE. LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE WESTMORELAND BAR ASSOCIATION P.O. BOX 565 GREENSBURG, PA 15601 (724) 834-8490